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Chris Loder 
Waterloo Business Lead 

Waterloo - 2017 
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Passenger Volume Growth 1996-2019 
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Volume Growth 1994 - 2019 

1996 
108m 

2017 
237m  
+120% 

2014 
225m 
 +108% 

2007 
187m 
+73% 
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Former Waterloo 

International Terminal 

March 2016- July 2017 Install 

new track, shorten platforms 

and install bridge from 

concourse 

August 5-28 inc 2017 – 

Closure of Platforms 1-9 

Extend Platforms 1-4 for 

10-car suburban services 

Install new track and signalling 

on approach platforms 1-8 

Realign and rebuild country 

ends of platforms 5-8 
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Platforms 1-4 works 

Wessex Capacity Programme 

22-Jun-17 
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5th – 24th  August 
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Group 2 – High 

Risk 
Risks on station crowding and 

journey impacts.  

No Trains 
Station essentially closed 

during August works 
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Waterloo East 

• Waterloo East will be closed 26th August 

to 3rd September  

• Southeastern plan to operate into 

Waterloo that week 
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A look inside… 
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Communications – 3rd Wave Launch 

Wessex Capacity Programme 

22-Jun-17 
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Artist Impressions  
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